# **Student Wire**

November 17, 2020



# **Today: Study Abroad Session**

Study abroad workshop. Students will learn how to plan their study abroad opportunity, hear from Lions who studied abroad, and prepare to Learn, Liberate, Lead the World *Contact: Office of International Programs* <u>Read More / Zoom Registration</u>

### Message from Dr. Lee

Please see the attached message from Dr. Lee, Vice President for Student Success and Dean of the College. <u>Message from Dr. Lee</u>

### **Tomorrow: Lions in International Careers**

An alumni panel will discuss their experience pursuing international careers. <u>Read More</u> / <u>Zoom Registration</u>

# November 19: NCNW Sponsored Yoga Session

Join the ladies of NCNW Lincoln University Section as we close out the semester with a mental and physical break from classes by joining our Yoga zoom session with special guest, Kiara Fisher. This event will take place on Thursday, Nov. 19 at 7:30 pm! *Contact: Breiyanna Reed* Read More

# Writing and Reading Center Online Finals' Week Tutoring

To get help on your paper, please go to <u>https://www.lincoln.edu/departments/writing-and-</u> <u>reading-center</u> and submit the form. The last day of finals' online tutoring will be Friday 12/3. *Contact: Samaa Gamie* <u>Read More</u>

### **Course Evaluations**

Course evaluations have opened for the 2020 fall semester! Please check your email and junk folder for the survey links. Complete all of your evaluations to be automatically entered into a raffle to win 1 of 6 Amazon gift cards worth \$25!

Contact: Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Research, and Planning

Read More

# **Campus Store Sale**

The Campus Store will have a Sale until November 20 on already markdown apparel. Up to an additional 40% off already markdown apparel. Buy now for your holiday gifts. Please share with students too! *Contact: Robin McGill* 

# COVID-19 Update

Read the memo regarding the next two weeks. Contact: Marc Partee Read more

# **IRIS Alerts**

To stay informed about campus emergencies and inclement weather, be sure to sign up for IRIS alerts. *Contact: James Connor* IRIS enrollment

